Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua

License Number: 1100700 TRAILS

License Type: Lodging 3230 SW ARCHER RD , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 8408 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Code
01-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. Observed the fire extinguisher in the laundry is
indicating the need for a recharge,

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1100700 TRAILS
License Type: Lodging 3230 SW ARCHER RD , GAINESVILLE 32608
Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 8408 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 - From initial inspection Portable fire extinguisher
pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of
recharge. For reporting purposes only. Observed the fire
extinguisher in the laundry is indicating the need for a
recharge, - From follow-up inspection 2025-03-12: No
change **Time Extended**

1505666
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/14/2025 Inspection Number: 1179320 Insp Type:
Violation Code

01-01-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only.In
laundry room

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

RESIDENCE INN CAPE CANAVERAL
8959 ASTRONAUT BLVD , CAPE CANAVERAL 32920

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Brevard
License Number: 1505283 COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT
License Type: Lodging 3435 N ATLANTIC AVE , COCOA BCH 32931

Insp Date: 03/14/2025 Inspection Number: 1182711

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

1505283
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/14/2025 Inspection Number: 1182711

Violation Code Observation

08-04-4 Boiler certificate not posted in the boiler room. For

reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT
3435 N ATLANTIC AVE , COCOA BCH 32931

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report shall be posted in
the boiler room. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local
firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a
rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or
public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require
any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1600892 SKY ISLANDS

License Type: Lodging 4117 N OCEAN BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33308

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1183499 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Code
04-03-4

Observation

Smoke detector/alarm in guest room/unit damaged as to
appear to be inoperable. For reporting purposes
only.observed smoke detector not operating in room 220.

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1607305 PLAZA HOTEL FORT LAUDERDALE
License Type: Lodging 5100 N SR 7 , FORT LAUDERDALE 33319
Insp Date: 03/14/2025 Inspection Number: 1183520 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.138420 5-14-23;

138421 5-14-23 **Repeat Violation**

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1620877 CHATEAU MAR GOLF RESORT

License Type: Lodging 3501 INVERRARY BLVD , LAUDERHILL 33319

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1183362 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

01-01-4 - From initial inspection Portable fire extinguisher Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or

pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is overcharged.
For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher at end of the
hall next to room 730 - From follow-up inspection 2025-
02-21: Observed same **Time Extended** - From
follow-up inspection 2025-03-10: Observed same

1607305
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1183471

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 - From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only. Per manager, expired, inspection appointment is I.
Process **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up

inspection 2025-03-10: Observed same

Insp Type:

the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PLAZA HOTEL FORT LAUDERDALE
5100 N SR 7 , FORT LAUDERDALE 33319

Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Complaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1607305 PLAZA HOTEL FORT LAUDERDALE

License Type: Lodging 5100 N SR 7, FORT LAUDERDALE 33319

Insp Date: 03/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1183471 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Administrative complaint

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Per manager,
expired, inspection appointment is I. Process **Repeat

Violation**

1607305
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1183497

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.138420 5-14-23;

138421 5-14-23 **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

PLAZA HOTEL FORT LAUDERDALE
5100 N SR 7 , FORT LAUDERDALE 33319

Administrative
recommended

Complaint Full Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329259 BLANC KARA
License Type: Lodging 205 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1179157 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329214 GRAYSON MIAMI

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1183441 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2328182
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1179089

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Observed boilers
certificates FI 095287 expiration 2/15/2025 and FL 095288
expiration 2/15/2025.

Violation Code
08-01-4

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

1100 BISCAYNE BLVD , MIAMI 33132

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

MARRIOTT STANTON SOUTH BEACH
161 OCEAN DR , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2329040 BENTLEY BEACH HOTEL

License Type: Lodging 101 OCEAN DRIVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1179319 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually

available. For reporting purposes only. for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low

pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

License Number: 2329876 ST MARTINS PLACE

License Type: Lodging 1128 NW 7 AVE , MIAMI 33136

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1623601 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329398 GENERATOR
License Type: Lodging 3120 COLLINS AVENUE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1178340

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Main panel at the
lobby .

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329373
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/14/2025 Inspection Number: 1181901
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

HAMPTON INN MIAMI AIRPORT EAST
3449 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329315 HYATT PLACE MIAMI AIRPORT EAST
License Type: Lodging 3549 NW LEJEUNE RD , MIAMI SPRINGS 33142

Insp Date: 03/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1178790
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329520 NASSAU SUITE HOTEL

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1178968
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

1414 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329398 GENERATOR
License Type: Lodging 3120 COLLINS AVENUE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1178340

Violation Code Observation

04-06-4 Fire alarm control panel emitting an audible alarm. For
reporting purposes only. Observed at the main panel at the
lobby.

License Number: 2326574 ALBION HOTEL

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 03/14/2025 Inspection Number: 1179315

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4

the inspection will be done next Thursday.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. As per the manager

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

1650 JAMES AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329398 GENERATOR
License Type: Lodging 3120 COLLINS AVENUE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1178340

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed FL 135551
and 135552 exp 1/21/2023 Observed inspection was
conducted and sent to State Fire Marshal. **Repeat
Violation**

2320005
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1182054

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4
available. For reporting purposes only. FL98799,
FL98798,FL 123243, FL123244 with not boiler certification.

Insp Type:

MIAMI MARRIOTT DADELAND
9090 S DADELAND BLVD , MIAMI 67825

Insp Type:

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2311837 NORTH MIAMI BEACH GARDEN INN & SUITE
License Type: Lodging 148 NW 167 ST , MIAMI 33169

Insp Date: 03/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1241121 Insp Type:

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. In the office. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-
up inspection 2025-03-07: Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. In the office. **Time Extended**

2329180
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1176057 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. Observed trouble light on panel. **Repeat
Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-03-11:
Observed trouble light on panel. **Time Extended**

Violation Code
04-01-4

2609347 RIVER CITY INN

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/13/2025 Inspection Number: 1236593 Insp Type:
Violation Code

01-03-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.Missing in box between rooms 111
and 113 **Repeat Violation**

RITZ CARLTON BAL HARBOUR
10295 COLLINS AVE , BAL HARBOUR 33154

Complaint Partial Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

10888 HARTS RD , JACKSONVILLE 32218

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough

License Number: 3900493 MIRELA NORTH

License Type: Lodging 8412 RIO BRAVO CT , TAMPA 33617

Insp Date: 03/13/2025 Inspection Number: 1623537 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. Observed in the laundry room closest to the main

office.

3906143
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/14/2025 Inspection Number: 1235097 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.

3913911
Lodging

License Number: LOLA APARTMENTS

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/14/2025 Inspection Number: 1623641 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-03-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For

reporting purposes only. On first floor in office building.

LA QUINTA INN AND SUITES
4811 US HWY 301 N, TAMPA 33610

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

9960 JONAS SALK DR , RIVERVIEW 33578

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Complaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lake
License Number: 4502093 SLEEP INN LEESBURG
License Type: Lodging 2476 CITRUS BLVD , LEESBURG 34748

Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1178236

Observation

No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For
reporting purposes only.-Room 319.

Violation Code
04-02-4

4605599
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1183135

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4
expired. For reporting purposes only. 124540 expired
05/18/2023. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning
Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

DRURY INN & SUITES FT MYERS
9950 UNIVERSITY PLAZA DR, FORT MYERS 33913

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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& Professional Regulation

Florida
Report Date: 03/15/2025
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Leon

License Number: 4700474 WYNDHAM GARDEN TALLAHASSEE CAPITOL

License Type: Lodging 1355 APALACHEE PKWY , TALLAHASSEE 32301

Insp Date: 03/13/2025 Inspection Number: 1183517 Insp Type: Complaint Partial Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
expired. For reporting purposes only. Operator stated for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
they're in the middle of getting a boiler inspection done pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,

shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe
License Number: 5400103 SAINT HOTEL KEY WEST
License Type: Lodging 417 EATON ST, KEY WEST 33040

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1176644 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

5400103
Lodging

SAINT HOTEL KEY WEST
417 EATON ST , KEY WEST 33040

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1173523 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 - From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection
2025-03-10: Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire
alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. **Time

Extended**

5810963
Lodging

License Number: OAK GLEN APARTMENTS

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1623600 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Fire extinguisher at compactor indicator needing

recharge

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

2018 MERCY DR , ORLANDO 32808

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5811150 VERANDA CLUB
License Type: Lodging 2121 S HIAWASSEE RD , ORLANDO 32835

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1591505

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the smoke detector
panel connected to the fire alarm system. For reporting
purposes only.Panel outside leasing managers office.

Violation Code
04-07-4

5808160
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1183158

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Observed boiler
certificate 00759 and 007600 7/11/2024 will notify

engineering.

Insp Type:

DISNEY S BOARDWALK INN
2101 N EPCOT RESORT BLVD , BAY LAKE 01000

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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| ‘Florida
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& Professional Regulation

Orange

License Number: 5811114

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 03/12/2025

Violation Code
07-03-4

License Number: 5811114

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 03/11/2025

Violation Code
07-03-4

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA SELECT SUITES #8084

216 S GOLDENROD RD , ORLANDO 32807

Inspection Number: 1181934 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : Scorch marks around an electrical
outlet. For reporting purposes only.Room 431 scorch marks
around outlet by bed - From follow-up inspection 2025-
03-11: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection
2025-03-12: **Time Extended**

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA SELECT SUITES #8084

216 S GOLDENROD RD , ORLANDO 32807

Inspection Number: 1181934 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : Scorch marks around an electrical
outlet. For reporting purposes only.Room 431 scorch marks
around outlet by bed - From follow-up inspection 2025-
03-11: **Time Extended**

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Osceola

License Number: 5900233 MAINGATE LAKESIDE RESORT
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1183500 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

5900233
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1183456

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 - From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection

2025-03-07: **Time Extended**

MAINGATE LAKESIDE RESORT
7769 W. IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY. , KISSIMMEE 34747

Insp Type:

7769 W. IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY. , KISSIMMEE 34747

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach
License Number: 6009461 HARBOUR'S EDGE
License Type: Lodging 401 E LINTON BLVD , DELRAY BEACH 35093

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1594590

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

available. For reporting purposes only. Boiler 141543

6215788
Lodging

License Number: TROPICAL BREEZE

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1234320

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes

only. Between rooms 109 and 110.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

333 HAMDEN DR HAMDEN DR, CLEARWATER 33767

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6215809 SIERRA
License Type: Lodging 9359 US HWY 19 N, PINELLAS PARK 33782

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1237237

Violation Code
01-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Next to unit 136

6203723
Lodging

License Number: HOTEL SOL

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1237046

Violation Code Observation

01-03-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher box empty on

rear side of unit 120 along beach

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

17566 GULF BLVD , REDINGTON SHORES 33708

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Santa Rosa
License Number: 6700064 BREEZE APARTMENTS
License Type: Lodging 75 NIGHTINGALE LN , GULF BREEZE 32561

Insp Date: 03/13/2025 Inspection Number: 1579990

Violation Code
01-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Next to apartment 110

6700064
Lodging

License Number: BREEZE APARTMENTS

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/13/2025 Inspection Number: 1579990

Violation Code Observation

01-03-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For

reporting purposes only.Between apartment 134 and 133.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

75 NIGHTINGALE LN , GULF BREEZE 32561

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota
License Number: 6804766 EMBASSY SUITES SARASOTA DOWNTOWN
License Type: Lodging 202 N TAMIAMI TRAIL , SARASOTA 64819

Insp Date: 03/13/2025 Inspection Number: 1182458

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Alarm panel in the main

lobby. **Repeat Violation**

6804598 RITZ- CARLTON SARASOTA

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/10/2025 Inspection Number: 1178953

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.021679 2/8/25
136247 2/8/25 094605 2/8/25 058941 2/8/25 136236

2/8/25

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

1111 RITZ CARLTON DR, SARASOTA 34236

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole
License Number: 6902879 DAYS INN
License Type: Lodging 8245 S US HWY 17-92 , FERN PARK 32730

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1237214

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only.-expired 11/18/24.

6601920
Lodging

License Number: MOTEL 6 - FT PIERCE

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1239901

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat

Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

2500 PETERS RD , FORT PIERCE 34945

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/15/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7406424 NEWPORT SOUND
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 03/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1593497 Insp Type:
Violation Code

04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

7406523
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

MAX BEACH RESORT

Insp Date: 03/13/2025 Inspection Number: 1178428 Insp Type:
Violation Code

08-04-4

Observation

Boiler certificate not posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.-provided via email to operator
from boiler inspection database/fire marhsall

10101 NEWPORT SOUND PLACE , NEW SMYRNA BEACH 32168

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

1901 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report shall be posted in
the boiler room. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local
firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a
rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or
public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require
any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Volusia

License Number: 7401678 HERITAGE INN

License Type: Lodging 1100 S RIDGEWOOD AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 03/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1241095 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

07-01-4

- From initial inspection : Damaged electrical wire(s). For
reporting purposes only.-Wires expose above ceiling fan
room 45.-wires expose to light in bathroom room 12. -
From follow-up inspection 2025-03-11: -room 12 **Time
Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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